
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 9 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire    654    534     70     50

2 Merseyside    624    524     60     40

3 Lancashire    587    467     50     70

4 Greater Manchester    558    458     40     60



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 9 Feb 2025
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 127 Oghosa Igbinedion Merseyside             144  48 48  48  
2 102 Thomas Derbyshire Cheshire               142  50  50  42

3= 103 Christian Morrell-Santana Cheshire               137 47  44  46  
3= 104 Lewis Blake Cheshire               137 43   44  50
5 116 Oliver Jones Lancashire             134  46  48  40
6 108 Leo Obeide Greater Manchester     132 50  38   44
7 125 Errol Oumnouke Merseyside             130  34 50   46
8 124 Logan Allen Merseyside             126 38   38 50  
9 122 Tobias Welton Merseyside             124 34  46  44  

10 123 Charles Arbike Merseyside             123 47   38  38
11 105 Ben Brislin Cheshire               118 38  42  38  
12 126 Patrick Igbokwe Merseyside             116  40  28  48

13= 117 Joshua Mackie Lancashire             112  44 32   36
13= 120 Oliver Bruce Lancashire             112  36 36  40  
15 106 Jack Leyfield Cheshire               111  42  34 35  
16 112 Jakub Purzycki Greater Manchester     110  38  30 42  
17 115 Daniel Allchurch Lancashire             109 43   32  34

18= 110 Charlie Congdon Greater Manchester     108 32   44 32  
18= 111 George Horsfall Greater Manchester     108  32  44  32
20 119 Ellis Wilkinson Lancashire             106 38  40  28  
21 118 Louis Crake Lancashire             103 30   38 35  
22 113 Barnaby Cromblholme Greater Manchester     94  30 34  30  
23 101 Noah Whitlow Cheshire               88  28 30   30
24 109 Max Hill Greater Manchester     84 28  28   28

25= 107 Isaac Bird Cheshire               0       
25= 128 Oba Aina Merseyside             0       



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 9 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire    654    534     70     50

2 Merseyside    624    524     60     40

3 Lancashire    587    467     50     70

4 Greater Manchester    558    458     40     60

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 101 Noah Whitlow 4LR 52.6 52.6 12 28
 101 Noah Whitlow S 5.05 4.97 5.15 5.15 11 30
 101 Noah Whitlow STJ 0.00 0.00 5.50 5.50 11 30
 102 Thomas Derbyshire 4LR 46.7 46.7 1 50
 102 Thomas Derbyshire SB 81 81 1 50
 102 Thomas Derbyshire STJ 6.67 6.94 7.18 7.18 5 42
 103 Christian Morrell-Santana 2LR 22.4 22.4 2= 47
 103 Christian Morrell-Santana S 8.25 8.46 8.05 8.46 4 44
 103 Christian Morrell-Santana SLJ 2.37 2.41 2.37 2.41 3 46
 104 Lewis Blake 2LR 22.5 22.5 4= 43
 104 Lewis Blake SB 74 74 3= 44
 104 Lewis Blake STJ 7.94 7.16 6.91 7.94 1 50
 105 Ben Brislin 2LR 22.7 22.7 6= 38
 105 Ben Brislin S 7.00 7.41 7.34 7.41 5 42
 105 Ben Brislin SLJ 1.99 2.05 2.02 2.05 7 38
 106 Jack Leyfield 4LR 48.0 48.0 5 42
 106 Jack Leyfield SB 70 70 9 34
 106 Jack Leyfield SLJ 2.02 1.93 1.99 2.02 8= 35
 107 Isaac Bird S 3.20 3.56 3.30 3.56



Team Results Greater Manchester (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 9 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire    654    534     70     50

2 Merseyside    624    524     60     40

3 Lancashire    587    467     50     70

4 Greater Manchester    558    458     40     60

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 108 Leo Obeide 2LR 22.0 22.0 1 50
 108 Leo Obeide S 5.90 6.78 6.91 6.91 7 38
 108 Leo Obeide STJ 5.68 6.22 7.26 7.26 4 44
 109 Max Hill 2LR 24.6 24.6 12 28
 109 Max Hill S 4.76 4.54 3.61 4.76 12 28
 109 Max Hill STJ 4.26 5.20 5.48 5.48 12 28
 110 Charlie Congdon 2LR 23.4 23.4 10 32
 110 Charlie Congdon SB 74 74 3= 44
 110 Charlie Congdon SLJ 1.93 1.98 2.01 2.01 10 32
 111 George Horsfall 4LR 51.0 51.0 10 32
 111 George Horsfall SB 74 74 3= 44
 111 George Horsfall STJ 5.62 5.58 5.51 5.62 10 32
 112 Jakub Purzycki 4LR 48.4 48.4 7 38
 112 Jakub Purzycki SB 67 67 11 30
 112 Jakub Purzycki SLJ 2.17 2.27 2.28 2.28 5 42
 113 Barnaby Cromblholme 4LR 51.7 51.7 11 30
 113 Barnaby Cromblholme S 6.05 5.00 5.90 6.05 9 34
 113 Barnaby Cromblholme SLJ 1.87 1.95 1.86 1.95 11 30



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 9 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire    654    534     70     50

2 Merseyside    624    524     60     40

3 Lancashire    587    467     50     70

4 Greater Manchester    558    458     40     60

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 115 Daniel Allchurch 2LR 22.5 22.5 4= 43
 115 Daniel Allchurch SB 69 69 10 32
 115 Daniel Allchurch STJ 5.68 5.56 5.77 5.77 9 34
 116 Oliver Jones 4LR 47.7 47.7 3 46
 116 Oliver Jones SB 76 76 2 48
 116 Oliver Jones STJ 6.92 7.06 7.06 7.06 6 40
 117 Joshua Mackie 4LR 47.8 47.8 4 44
 117 Joshua Mackie S 5.60 5.05 5.53 5.60 10 32
 117 Joshua Mackie STJ 6.25 6.17 6.48 6.48 8 36
 118 Louis Crake 2LR 24.1 24.1 11 30
 118 Louis Crake SB 72 72 6= 38
 118 Louis Crake SLJ 1.99 2.02 2.00 2.02 8= 35
 119 Ellis Wilkinson 2LR 22.7 22.7 6= 38
 119 Ellis Wilkinson S 6.60 7.40 7.32 7.40 6 40
 119 Ellis Wilkinson SLJ 1.87 1.88 1.88 1.88 12 28
 120 Oliver Bruce 4LR 49.6 49.6 8 36
 120 Oliver Bruce S 5.80 6.21 6.60 6.60 8 36
 120 Oliver Bruce SLJ 2.13 2.06 2.07 2.13 6 40



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 9 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire    654    534     70     50

2 Merseyside    624    524     60     40

3 Lancashire    587    467     50     70

4 Greater Manchester    558    458     40     60

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 122 Tobias Welton 2LR 23.1 23.1 9 34
 122 Tobias Welton S 8.20 8.60 8.02 8.60 3 46
 122 Tobias Welton SLJ 2.11 2.24 2.30 2.30 4 44
 123 Charles Arbike 2LR 22.4 22.4 2= 47
 123 Charles Arbike SB 72 72 6= 38
 123 Charles Arbike STJ 6.72 6.92 0.00 6.92 7 38
 124 Logan Allen 2LR 22.7 22.7 6= 38
 124 Logan Allen SB 72 72 6= 38
 124 Logan Allen SLJ 2.47 2.42 2.46 2.47 1 50
 125 Errol Oumnouke 4LR 50.0 50.0 9 34
 125 Errol Oumnouke S 9.67 10.65 10.26 10.65 1 50
 125 Errol Oumnouke STJ 7.22 0.00 7.30 7.30 3 46
 126 Patrick Igbokwe 4LR 48.2 48.2 6 40
 126 Patrick Igbokwe SB 55 55 12 28
 126 Patrick Igbokwe STJ 7.69 7.63 0.00 7.69 2 48
 127 Oghosa Igbinedion 4LR 46.8 46.8 2 48
 127 Oghosa Igbinedion S 8.90 8.28 8.49 8.90 2 48
 127 Oghosa Igbinedion SLJ 2.32 2.42 2.44 2.44 2 48
 128 Oba Aina SB 69 69



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 9 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 108  Leo Obeide 22.0       50
2= Cheshire Yellow 103  Christian Morrell-Santana 22.4       47
2= Merseyside White 123  Charles Arbike 22.4       47
4= Cheshire Yellow 104  Lewis Blake 22.5       43
4= Lancashire Red 115  Daniel Allchurch 22.5       43
6= Cheshire Yellow 105  Ben Brislin 22.7       38
6= Lancashire Red 119  Ellis Wilkinson 22.7       38
6= Merseyside White 124  Logan Allen 22.7       38
9 Merseyside White 122  Tobias Welton 23.1       34

10 Greater Manchester Orange 110  Charlie Congdon 23.4       32
11 Lancashire Red 118  Louis Crake 24.1       30
12 Greater Manchester Orange 109  Max Hill 24.6       28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 9 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cheshire Yellow 102  Thomas Derbyshire 46.7       50
2 Merseyside White 127  Oghosa Igbinedion 46.8       48
3 Lancashire Red 116  Oliver Jones 47.7       46
4 Lancashire Red 117  Joshua Mackie 47.8       44
5 Cheshire Yellow 106  Jack Leyfield 48.0       42
6 Merseyside White 126  Patrick Igbokwe 48.2       40
7 Greater Manchester Orange 112  Jakub Purzycki 48.4       38
8 Lancashire Red 120  Oliver Bruce 49.6       36
9 Merseyside White 125  Errol Oumnouke 50.0       34

10 Greater Manchester Orange 111  George Horsfall 51.0       32
11 Greater Manchester Orange 113  Barnaby Cromblholme 51.7       30
12 Cheshire Yellow 101  Noah Whitlow 52.6       28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 9 Feb 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire Yellow 1:34.1 0.0 1:34.1     70.0
2 04 Merseyside White 1:35.8 0.0 1:35.8     60.0
3 03 Lancashire Red 1:36.8 0.0 1:36.8     50.0
4 02 Greater Manchester Orange 1:41.9 0.0 1:41.9     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 9 Feb 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Lancashire Red 1:32.5 0.0 1:32.5     70.0
2 02 Greater Manchester Orange 1:36.2 0.0 1:36.2     60.0
3 01 Cheshire Yellow 1:38.9 0.0 1:38.9     50.0
4 04 Merseyside White 1:39.0 0.0 1:39.0     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 9 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Merseyside White 125  Errol Oumnouke 10.65       50
2 Merseyside White 127  Oghosa Igbinedion 8.90       48
3 Merseyside White 122  Tobias Welton 8.60       46
4 Cheshire Yellow 103  Christian Morrell-Santana 8.46       44
5 Cheshire Yellow 105  Ben Brislin 7.41       42
6 Lancashire Red 119  Ellis Wilkinson 7.40       40
7 Greater Manchester Orange 108  Leo Obeide 6.91       38
8 Lancashire Red 120  Oliver Bruce 6.60       36
9 Greater Manchester Orange 113  Barnaby Cromblholme 6.05       34

10 Lancashire Red 117  Joshua Mackie 5.60       32
11 Cheshire Yellow 101  Noah Whitlow 5.15       30
12 Greater Manchester Orange 109  Max Hill 4.76       28

Cheshire Yellow 107  Isaac Bird 3.56        0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 9 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Cheshire Yellow 102  Thomas Derbyshire 81       50
2 Lancashire Red 116  Oliver Jones 76       48

3= Cheshire Yellow 104  Lewis Blake 74       44
3= Greater Manchester Orange 110  Charlie Congdon 74       44
3= Greater Manchester Orange 111  George Horsfall 74       44
6= Lancashire Red 118  Louis Crake 72       38
6= Merseyside White 123  Charles Arbike 72       38
6= Merseyside White 124  Logan Allen 72       38
9 Cheshire Yellow 106  Jack Leyfield 70       34

10 Lancashire Red 115  Daniel Allchurch 69       32
11 Greater Manchester Orange 112  Jakub Purzycki 67       30
12 Merseyside White 126  Patrick Igbokwe 55       28

Merseyside White 128  Oba Aina 69        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 9 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Merseyside White 124  Logan Allen 2.47       50
2 Merseyside White 127  Oghosa Igbinedion 2.44       48
3 Cheshire Yellow 103  Christian Morrell-Santana 2.41       46
4 Merseyside White 122  Tobias Welton 2.30       44
5 Greater Manchester Orange 112  Jakub Purzycki 2.28       42
6 Lancashire Red 120  Oliver Bruce 2.13       40
7 Cheshire Yellow 105  Ben Brislin 2.05       38

8= Cheshire Yellow 106  Jack Leyfield 2.02       35
8= Lancashire Red 118  Louis Crake 2.02       35
10 Greater Manchester Orange 110  Charlie Congdon 2.01       32
11 Greater Manchester Orange 113  Barnaby Cromblholme 1.95       30
12 Lancashire Red 119  Ellis Wilkinson 1.88       28



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 9 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cheshire Yellow 104  Lewis Blake 7.94       50
2 Merseyside White 126  Patrick Igbokwe 7.69       48
3 Merseyside White 125  Errol Oumnouke 7.30       46
4 Greater Manchester Orange 108  Leo Obeide 7.26       44
5 Cheshire Yellow 102  Thomas Derbyshire 7.18       42
6 Lancashire Red 116  Oliver Jones 7.06       40
7 Merseyside White 123  Charles Arbike 6.92       38
8 Lancashire Red 117  Joshua Mackie 6.48       36
9 Lancashire Red 115  Daniel Allchurch 5.77       34

10 Greater Manchester Orange 111  George Horsfall 5.62       32
11 Cheshire Yellow 101  Noah Whitlow 5.50       30
12 Greater Manchester Orange 109  Max Hill 5.48       28


